M I L - M - 1 8 0 1 2 B
20 JULY 1964
SUPERSEDING
MIL-C-18012A(ASG)
29 MARCH 1957
MILITARY SPECIFICATION
M A R K I N G S  F O R  A I R C R E W  S T A T I O N  D I S P L A Y S
D E S I G N  A N D  C O N F I G U R A T I O N  O F

shall be standard horizontal lettering. Mark-
ings irrelevant to the operator, such as stock
numbers and aeronautical type designations,
shall be avoided.
3.1.3  Counter displays. The number of
digits that can be displayed on the counter
shall be obvious to the operator at all times.
regardless of the momentary reading on the
display.
3.1.4 Toggle switches. Except where
readability is compromised, the identification
of the switch shall be placed above the
switch. Where readability is compromised,
the identifcation shall be placed adjacent to
arid easily identifiable with the switch. Switch
positions shall be marked in the direction of
travel. For center positions, the markings
shall be placed on the right of the switch for
left-hand operation and on the left of the
switch for right-hand operation. When the
location of the equipment is indefinite, the
MIL-M-18012B
5
MIL-M-18012B
marking of center positions shall be on the be less than the brightness of the nomencla-
left of the switch. ture on the panel.
3.1.5 Linear switches. The markings asso-
ciated with a linear switch shall be placed to
remain visible during hand operation of the
switch.
3.1.6 Thumb wheels. The identification of
thumb wheel-type controls that are perpen-
dicular to the control panel and have a part
of the wheel extending above the panel shall
be visible while the control is being operated.
3.1.7 Pushbuttons (non-transilluminated).
The pushbutton shall be illuminated by
means of a chamfer on the rear of the panel
mounting hole through which the pushbutton
protrudes.
3.1.7.1 Pushbuttons (transilluminated).
The top surface of transilluminated push-
buttons shall be marked with appropriate
legends.
3.1.8 Switch guards. Switch guards in
general do not require special markings be-
cause of their installation. Markings for the
switch shall be outside the area covered by
the switch guard.
3.1.9 Immediate action controls. All
switches, buttons, and small bandies or levers
shall have a striped panel background,
whereas large handles or levers shall be
striped on the handle or lever. The striped
colors shall be alternate orange-yellow and
black. The black stripes shall have a width
between 1/16 and 1/4 inch and the orange-
yellow stripes shall be three times the width
of the black stripe. The stripes shall be ap-
plied at a 45 degree angle from the vertical,
rotated clockwise. The striping shall begin
and end with an orange-yellow stripe. Back-
ground striping around a switch or button
shall be not wider than 3/4 inch nor less than
1/8 inch. If one side of a switch or button haS
less than 1/8 inch space, no striping shall be
applied to that side. Background Striping
around a small handle or lever shall be no
wider than 1 1/2 inches nor less than 1/4 inch.
Lighted pushbuttons require a lighted back-
ground with opaque nomenclature. The bright-
ness of the illuminated pushbutton area shall
3.2 Detail.